SCOTTY #1100
DEPTHPOWER 30" .
1995 MODEL

SHEET 1 0OF 2

S-HNDLEMERG
EMERGENCY CRANK HANDLE

S-NUTNYL38

/" /8 NYLOCK NUT
@/ 2 swsHFL3a780D

~ 3/8 FLAT WASHER, 7/8 OD
S-SMSPNPHAX14
#4 X % PAN PHIL SMS SCOUNTERBRK
3 7 COUNTER BRAKE
S-COUNTERSTAR
S-COUNTER " COUNTER STAR
COUNTER ONLY, BLACK, 3 DIGIT e ATDE

S-CNTRPRSUREPLT
PRESSURE COUNTER PLATE
4
S S-SSCUT SQ2 7/8
_siezs Ui 6 TOP PLATE, SQUARE, 2-7/8" ™~
SWALL DRIVE BELT

e
SSUBGEARZY —~~———— g
SsuaceARsant 7. 20 TOOTH GEAR. mcnm;% X
=S .

6028 GEAR - ASSEMBLEC ~ @ﬁnﬂ
%?gGEAF"OO pe— .& o NAAXT —
100T0CTHEEAR 3732 X 1" ROLLPIN

S$EELNG
oz DR beLr ~— S.SPLPLTTOPELES

SPOOL PLATE, T0. ELEC

9
~— S-SPLPLTBOTELEC
SPOOL PLATE, BOTTOM, ELEC

S-SSCUT 804 i —
"NEW FOR 95* i
BRAKE PLATE, STEEL, SOUARE, 4X¢"
&2 EAe
@ - S-BRKPAD.750X 80
*NEW FOR 85°
BRAKE PAD, .7670 X 8055 X 2%
—
& N
12,
=== S-HNDLBRKELEC
“NEW FOR 35°
BRAKE HANDLE ELECTRIC

S.CANIRAMP = 13
D60 - [
CAMPAD, JRAME WHITE L2
S —- SCAPLNGSIKA
SIKAFLEX CA®, LONG
R S 77T T ssemmotorTHRw

5 12
348 FLAT WASHEF 77600 MOTOR THROW SEAL

-~

TOP LID DETAIL

14
— SWINDWCLEAR
CLEAR WINDOW. ELES
™= _SFZSYSPNMXQE
#5 X 378" PAN PHIL SMS
S-LATF”LD =

“E- 04
LID LATCH, ELEC

TOP/PLAN UNDERSIDE
VIEW VIEW

S-SUBLIDELEC, ELECTRIC TOP LID, COMPLETE

(S-BRKPAD. 750X 80}
PADS MUST BE ARRANGED
IN TRIS MANNER FOR 8RAKE
TO FUNCTION PROPERLY

DETAIL OF BRAKE HANOLE




=
S—HASE‘DBO-HWV —_15 I =
MAIN BASE, MACHINE i
L J =
- s
= =
!
i
2F

oo P

(?

SCOTTY #1100
DEPTHPOWER 30"
1995 MODEL
SHEET 2 OF 2

17 - S.SEALMOTOREX

AUTOSTOP DETAIL

16 :
c

i~
v

$-SPRMICROASTOP ~~—— >

lSCRO SPRINGS

~—— S-KNOBAUTOSTOP
AUTQ STOP ONJOFF SWITCH KNOB

S-JOGBUTTON

JOG BUTTON

—~= $-TOPAUTOQSTOP
"E-45"
AUTOSTOP, TOP

S—— 'S-G.‘A;I'_ESWIYCH
AUTO STOP ON/OFF SWITCH GATE

2
/é@
PHE

~— SAUTOSTOPBOTTOM
AUTO STOP ROTTOM

— S-SWICHREED
REED SWITCH

e SEAL. MOTOR BOX
SSEALELECBX —— o L OROMIRCVA
SEAL, ELECTRIC BOX ) ::3 e URETHANE SEAL, ELEC MOTO)
SSHELLELECBX ——— ; |18 — s-MOTORCVR
E-BOX SHELL. FORELEC "™~ ! MOTOR COVER BOX
(SEE "E-BOX" EXPLOOEO ~ 19
VIEW FOR ADDITIONAL ~ S-MOTOR 12V .
DETALLS) MOTOR, 12 VOLT, ELEC
S-MSPNPH25TYBX12 ~—
S
6 X 12 PAN PHIL TYPE 25
! = gwsHELIO
) 510 FLAT WASHER
1
b - - ~+ S.NUT1032
® ™= 10-32 HEX NUT
S.CORDIAZ — 21 - - -0 -~ S S S-CAPRDSIKA
POWER CORD FOR E-BOX. 4 FT e S
S-MSPNPHI032X112
S-PLUGMALEHELLA ——
AR MR A PLUG, FOR ELEC ﬁ PID2XASZPAREHIC M3
S-SLVMAINDASE10D — = SSUSSSTUSEIXW
ﬁ MAIN BASE SLEEVE, t* 00 SSTUBL. 1XX

S-SUBMNTBRKLASO
SLA-80"

MOUNT FOR 1080-1106
(#1023 MOUNTING BRACKET)

o

SAUTIQU s
$102¢HER N

S-BRKSELHEX == ~———=
BRAXE TEN. SELECTOR INSIDE

S$-BRKSELOUT -~ —-——
BRAKE TEN. SELECTOR OUTSIDE

S-BRKSELKNOR
BRAKE TEN. SELECTOR XNOB

SHETIQAAINE =
#1024 X% 14 HEX TRI® KEAD BOL

23

26 snprenasz
V8 X 4172 HEX BOLT

S-?U..LEYSLV.\“ e

S-NUTNYLJIAM 1032
#10-32 NYLOCK JAM NUY

S-PUI.LEYPI.UG)M
'NEW FOR 95"
PULLEY PLUG, 34" ARM -+

— SMSF!J?HIWX!
#10-24 X 1 PAN PHIL MACHINE SCREV!

$PULLVS\WUN$RT
“NEWFOR Y9!
PULLEY SWNEL HOUSING INSERT

X

25

S. PUL_I.YWH!.HSG
PULLY WHEEL HOUSING

S«MSFN’NIW‘X!
no-u X 1 PAN PHIL MACHINE SCREW




Diagram Description FISH307 Part # Scotty Part #
#
1 Emergency Crank Handle 1132 1132
2 38/ Flat Washer, 7/8 OD 24935 S-WSHFL38/780D
3 Replacement Counter with Base for Electric 1145 1145
Downriggers
4 Top Plate Square 24930 S-SSCUTSQ27/8
5 100 Tooth Gear 24932 S-SUBGEAR100
6 Belt Set for Electric Downriggers - for 2000 & Earlier | 1128 1128
Models
7 Split 60/28 Tooth Gear 2 Belt Unit 24933 S-SUBGEAR60/28
8 20 Tooth Motor Gear, 2 Belt Units 24934 S-SUBGEAR20
9 Spool 24936 S-SPLPLTOPELEC & S-SPLPLBOTELEC
10 Brake Plate, Steel, Square 4”x4” 24863 S-SSCUTSQ4
11 Brake Pad (sold separately , 3 needed) 14145 S-BRKPAD.750X.80
12 Electric Brake Handle 23892 S-HNDLBRKELEC
13 Cam Pad 3 Ramp 20791 S-CAM3RAMP
14 Electric Downrigger Replacement Lid 1131 1131
15 Chassis 2 Belt Unit 24922 S-CHASSISOLD
16 Auto Stop Assembly 40031
17 Motor Cover Gasket 2 Belt Unit 22919 S-SEALMOTORBX
18 Motor Cover 2 Belt Unit 24925 S-MOTORCVR
19 Motor 12v 22916 S-MOTOR12V-UNI
20 Electrical Box Gasket 2 Belt Unit 22920 S-SEALELECBX
21 Power Cord 22917 S-SUBPOWERCORD
22 Male Hella Plug 1127 1127
23 Old Base Assembly 24035 S-BASE1080-1106 (OLD)
24 30" X 1-1/4" Arm Assembly, 1085, 1100 24967 S-ARM1085/1100
25 Replacement Pulley Kit 1014 1014
26 3/8 x 4-1/2” Hex Bolt 24881 S-HB38X412




